
Leader Sequence

Race
6 Hours of Shanghai
FIA WEC

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Start 
LapCarNr

LMP1

Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota TS050 - Hybrid  1  9  9  9 7 H

Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota TS050 - Hybrid  10  27  18  18 8 H

SMP Racing BR Engineering BR1 - AER  28  35  8  8 17

Rebellion Racing Rebellion R13 - Gibson  36  37  2  2 1

Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota TS050 - Hybrid  38  57  20  38 8 H

Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota TS050 - Hybrid  58  101  44  53 7 H

Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota TS050 - Hybrid  102  102  1  39 8 H

Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota TS050 - Hybrid  103  113  11  64 7 H

LMP2

Jackie Chan DC Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson  1  8  8  8 38

Jackie Chan DC Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson  9  11  3  3 37

DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson  12  35  24  24 31

Jackie Chan DC Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson  36  47  12  20 38

TDS Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson  48  55  8  8 28

Jackie Chan DC Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson  56  71  16  36 38

DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson  72  78  7  31 31

Jackie Chan DC Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson  79  91  13  49 38

DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson  92  96  5  36 31

Jackie Chan DC Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson  97  109  13  62 38

LMGTE Pro

Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK Ford GT  1  12  12  12 66

Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR  13  40  28  28 92

Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR  41  43  3  3 97

Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR  44  55  12  12 95

Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR  56  65  10  13 97

Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR  66  109  44  56 95

LMGTE Am

Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage  1  30  30  30 98

MR Racing Ferrari F488 GTE  31  32  2  2 70

Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR  33  37  5  5 56

Clearwater Racing Ferrari F488 GTE  38  62  25  25 61

Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR  63  79  17  17 88

Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR  80  86  7  7 77

Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR  87  96  10  27 88

Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR  97  108  12  19 77
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